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2001 Home 
Attendance Leaders

Division I

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Games Total Avg.

1. North Carolina............................................. 10 39,830 3,983
2. Texas .......................................................... 10 19,236 1,924
3. Texas A&M.................................................. 6 9,452 1,575
4. Portland....................................................... 12 17,282 1,440
5. Georgia ...................................................... 9 12,346 1,372
6. Florida......................................................... 16 20,252 1,266
7. Auburn ........................................................ 7 8,394 1,199
8. Washington ................................................. 9 10,550 1,172
9. New Mexico ................................................ 6 6,993 1,166

10. Hawaii ........................................................ 6 6,776 1,129
11. Santa Clara ................................................. 12 13,143 1,095
12. Brigham Young ............................................ 8 8,697 1,087
13. Nebraska .................................................... 12 11,747 979
14. Maryland..................................................... 11 10,734 976
15. Tennessee .................................................... 7 6,826 975
16. Connecticut .................................................. 14 13,466 962
17. Stanford ...................................................... 12 11,442 954
18. Fresno St. ................................................... 6 5,254 876
19. Notre Dame................................................. 13 11,324 871
20. Wake Forest ................................................ 11 9,233 839
21. Rice ............................................................ 8 6,520 815
22. Clemson ...................................................... 10 7,676 768
23. Loyola Marymount ........................................ 7 5,299 757
24. UCLA .......................................................... 10 7,425 743
25. St. Louis....................................................... 8 5,484 686
26. Minnesota.................................................... 7 4,770 681
27. Furman ........................................................ 9 6,029 670
28. Oklahoma St. .............................................. 10 6,647 665
29. Arizona St. ................................................. 8 5,223 653
30. UAB ............................................................ 8 5,094 637
31. Penn St. ...................................................... 9 5,712 635
32. UC Santa Barb............................................. 11 6,764 615
33. Missouri....................................................... 12 7,230 603
34. Brown ......................................................... 7 4,110 587
35. Alabama ..................................................... 11 6,377 580
36. Mississippi ................................................... 8 4,629 579
37. Ohio St. ..................................................... 11 6,247 568
38. Florida St. ................................................... 8 4,515 564
39. Cal St. Fullerton............................................ 9 4,900 544
40. Southern Methodist ....................................... 8 4,319 540
41. Marquette .................................................... 13 6,986 537
42. Arkansas ..................................................... 8 4,133 517

Team Games Total Avg.
43. Arizona ....................................................... 9 4,553 506
44. Oklahoma ................................................... 10 4,980 498
45.Oregon ........................................................ 10 4,936 494
46. Kentucky...................................................... 11 5,378 489
47. UNLV .......................................................... 12 5,584 465
48. West Virginia .............................................. 10 4,644 464
49. Duke ........................................................... 7 3,209 458
50. Cal St. Northridge ........................................ 8 3,652 457

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Games Total Avg.

1. North Carolina............................................. 10 39,830 3,983
2. Florida......................................................... 16 20,252 1,266
3. Texas .......................................................... 10 19,236 1,924
4. Portland....................................................... 12 17,282 1,440
5. Connecticut .................................................. 14 13,466 962
6. Santa Clara ................................................. 12 13,143 1,095
7. Georgia ...................................................... 9 12,346 1,372
8. Nebraska .................................................... 12 11,747 979
9. Stanford ...................................................... 12 11,442 954

10. Notre Dame................................................. 13 11,324 871
11. Maryland..................................................... 11 10,734 976
12. Washington ................................................. 9 10,550 1,172
13. Texas A&M.................................................. 6 9,452 1,575
14. Wake Forest ................................................ 11 9,233 839
15. Brigham Young ............................................ 8 8,697 1,087
16. Auburn ........................................................ 7 8,394 1,199
17. Clemson ...................................................... 10 7,676 768
18. UCLA .......................................................... 10 7,425 743
19. Missouri....................................................... 12 7,230 603
20. New Mexico ................................................ 6 6,993 1,166
21. Marquette .................................................... 13 6,986 537
22. Tennessee .................................................... 7 6,826 975
23. Hawaii ........................................................ 6 6,776 1,129
24. UC Santa Barb............................................. 11 6,764 615
25. Oklahoma St. .............................................. 10 6,647 665

Division II

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Games Total Avg.

1. UC San Diego.............................................. 16 8,744 547
2. Cal St. Bakersfield ........................................ 9 4,080 453
3. Sonoma St. ................................................. 10 4,383 438
4. Neb.-Omaha................................................ 8 2,643 330
5. Ashland....................................................... 9 2,740 304
6. Midwestern St. ............................................ 7 2,034 291
7. Emporia St. ................................................. 10 2,692 269
8. Incarnate Word............................................ 12 3,215 268
9. Regis (Colo.) ................................................ 10 2,679 268

10. Tusculum...................................................... 12 3,131 261
11. Truman ........................................................ 10 2,425 243
12. West Fla. .................................................... 10 2,425 243
13. Grand Valley St. .......................................... 7 1,687 241
14. Cal St. Los Angeles ....................................... 9 2,168 241
15. Seattle Pacific............................................... 7 1,680 240
16. Cal St. Dom. Hills ......................................... 12 2,846 237
17. Adelphi ....................................................... 7 1,650 236
18. Ala.-Huntsville .............................................. 7 1,650 236
19. Cal St. Chico ............................................... 8 1,853 232
20. Southwest Baptist .......................................... 8 1,832 229
21. Harding....................................................... 8 1,750 219
22. Lenoir-Rhyne................................................. 6 1,224 204
23. UC Davis ..................................................... 9 1,785 198
24. San Fran. St. ............................................... 10 1,968 197
25. St. Anselm ................................................... 8 1,550 194
26. Cal St. San B’dino ........................................ 10 1,930 193
27. Catawba ..................................................... 9 1,721 191
28. Bentley ........................................................ 7 1,300 186
29. Winona St. ................................................. 9 1,573 175
30. Tampa......................................................... 10 1,724 172

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Games Total Avg.

1. UC San Diego.............................................. 16 8,744 547
2. Sonoma St. ................................................. 10 4,383 438
3. Cal St. Bakersfield ........................................ 9 4,080 453
4. Incarnate Word............................................ 12 3,215 268
5. Tusculum...................................................... 12 3,131 261
6. Cal St. Dom. Hills ......................................... 12 2,846 237
7. Ashland....................................................... 9 2,740 304
8. Emporia St. ................................................. 10 2,692 269
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Texas, second in the nation in average attendance in 2001, will host the
2002 Women’s College Cup.
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Division I

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year School Games Attendance Avg.
1998 North Carolina 8 24,366 3,046
1999 North Carolina 12 38,350 3,196
2000 North Carolina 9 28,331 3,148
2001 North Carolina 10 39,830 3,983

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Year School Games Attendance
1998 North Carolina 8 24,366
1999 North Carolina 12 38,350
2000 North Carolina 9 28,331
2001 North Carolina 10 39,830

Division II

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year School Games Attendance Avg.
1998 Sonoma St. 12 5,894 491
1999 Cal St. Bakersfield 9 7,316 813
2000 Cal St. Bakersfield 9 4,889 543
2001 UC San Diego 16 8,744 547

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Year School Games Attendance
1998 Sonoma St. 12 5,894
1999 Cal St. Bakersfield 9 7,316
2000 Sonoma St. 10 5,379
2001 UC San Diego 16 8,744

Division III

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year School Games Attendance Avg.
1998 Maryville (Tenn.) 6 3,250 542
1999 Williams 10 4,400 440
2000 Tufts 12 5,375 448
2001 Tufts 8 4,050 506

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Year School Games Attendance
1998 Mary Washington 13 3,900
1999 UC San Diego 14 4,837
2000 Tufts 12 5,375
2001 Ohio Wesleyan 15 6,446

Annual Home Attendance Champions

Team Games Total Avg.
9. Regis (Colo.) ................................................ 10 2,679 268

10. Neb.-Omaha................................................ 8 2,643 330
11. Truman ........................................................ 10 2,425 243
12. West Fla...................................................... 10 2,425 243
13. Northern St. ................................................ 14 2,372 169
14. Cal St. Los Angeles ....................................... 9 2,168 241
15. Midwestern St. ............................................ 7 2,034 291

Division III

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Games Total Avg.

1. Tufts ............................................................ 8 4,050 506
2. Chapman .................................................... 9 4,500 500
3. Ohio Wesleyan............................................ 15 6,446 430
4. Wheaton (Ill.) ............................................... 12 4,959 413
5. Williams ...................................................... 10 3,900 390
6. Hendrix ....................................................... 7 2,150 307
7. Frank. & Marsh. ........................................... 10 3,050 305
8. Gordon ....................................................... 9 2,450 272
9. Nazareth ..................................................... 9 2,300 256

10. Randolph-Macon .......................................... 9 2,200 244
11. Muhlenberg ................................................. 14 3,200 229
12. Lynchburg .................................................... 12 2,616 218
13. Macalester ................................................... 10 2,100 210
14. Neb. Wesleyan............................................ 9 1,832 204
15. Col. of New Jersey ....................................... 8 1,624 203
16. Middlebury .................................................. 7 1,400 200

Team Games Total Avg.
17. Dallas.......................................................... 11 2,188 199
18. Puget Sound................................................. 9 1,772 197
19. Wis.-Eau Claire ............................................ 10 1,900 190
20. Wentworth Inst. ........................................... 8 1,510 189
21. Willamette ................................................... 11 2,050 186
22. Hobart......................................................... 14 2,582 184
23. Rose-Hulman ................................................ 8 1,410 176
24. Mary Washington......................................... 9 1,572 175
25. Simpson ...................................................... 11 1,900 173
26. N.C. Wesleyan ............................................ 12 2,050 171
27. Coast Guard ................................................ 8 1,350 169
28. Savannah A&D ............................................ 5 842 168
29. Hardin-Simmons ........................................... 14 2,307 165
30. Whitworth.................................................... 9 1,458 162

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Games Total Avg.

1. Ohio Wesleyan............................................ 15 6,446 430
2. Wheaton (Ill.) ............................................... 12 4,959 413
3. Chapman .................................................... 9 4,500 500
4. Tufts ............................................................ 8 4,050 506
5. Williams ...................................................... 10 3,900 390
6. Muhlenberg ................................................. 14 3,200 229
7. Frank. & Marsh. ........................................... 10 3,050 305
8. Lynchburg .................................................... 12 2,616 218
9. Hobart......................................................... 14 2,582 184

10. Gordon ....................................................... 9 2,450 272
11. Hardin-Simmons ........................................... 14 2,307 165
12. Nazareth ..................................................... 9 2,300 256
13. Randolph-Macon .......................................... 9 2,200 244
14. Dallas.......................................................... 11 2,188 199
15. Hendrix ....................................................... 7 2,150 307
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ALL GAMES
No. Team vs. Opponent Date
14,410 North Carolina (2) vs. Notre Dame (0), San Jose, Calif. 

(NCAA final) ....................................................................Dec. 5, 1999
14,013 North Carolina (2) vs. Penn St. (0) and Notre Dame (1) 

vs. Santa Clara (0), San Jose, Calif. (NCAA semifinals) ......Dec. 3, 1999 
10,583 North Carolina (0) vs. Florida (1), Greensboro, N.C.  

(NCAA final) ....................................................................Dec. 6, 1998
9,566 North Carolina (2) vs. UCLA (1), San Jose, Calif. 

(NCAA final) ....................................................................Dec. 3, 2000
9,460 North Carolina (2) vs. Connecticut (0), Greensboro, N.C.

(NCAA final) ....................................................................Dec. 7, 1997
9,445 North Carolina (1) vs. Portland (0) and Florida (1) vs. 

Santa Clara (0), Greensboro, N.C. (NCAA semifinals) ........Dec. 4, 1998
9,025 North Carolina (2) vs. Santa Clara (1) and 

Connecticut (2) vs. Notre Dame (1), Greensboro, N.C.
(NCAA semifinals) ............................................................Dec. 5, 1997

8,800 North Carolina (1) vs. Notre Dame (0), Santa Clara, Calif. 
(NCAA final) ....................................................................Dec. 8, 1996

8,800 Notre Dame (3) vs. Portland (2) and North Carolina (2) vs. 
Santa Clara (1), Santa Clara, Calif. (NCAA semifinals) ........Dec. 6, 1996 

8,870 North Carolina (2) vs. Notre Dame (1) and UCLA (1) vs.
Portland (0), San Jose, Calif. (NCAA semifinals) ..................Dec. 1, 2000

7,212 Notre Dame (1) vs. North Carolina (0) and Portland (4) vs. 
Southern Methodist (2), Chapel Hill, N.C. 
(NCAA semifinals) ............................................................Dec. 1, 1995

7,090 Santa Clara (1) vs. North Carolina (0), Dallas, Texas 
(NCAA final) ....................................................................Dec. 9, 2001

6,926 Notre Dame (1) vs. Portland (0), Chapel Hill, N.C.  
(NCAA final) ....................................................................Dec. 3, 1995

6,117 North Carolina (2) vs. Portland (1),  and Santa Clara (3) vs. 
Florida (2), Dallas, Texas (NCAA semifinal) ........................Dec. 7, 2001

*6,070 Connecticut (4) vs. Syracuse (2), Storrs, Conn. ....................Sept. 26, 1999
6,024 North Carolina (5) vs. Notre Dame (1), Chapel Hill, N.C. ....Sept. 13, 1998
5,721 North Carolina (6) vs. George Mason (0), Chapel Hill, N.C. 

(NCAA final) ..................................................................Nov. 21, 1993
5,596 Portland (1) vs. North Carolina (6), Portland, Ore. ................Oct. 10, 1992
5,514 North Carolina (0) vs. Santa Clara (1), Durham, N.C. ........ Sept. 24, 1999
5,440 North Carolina (9) vs. Texas (2), Austin, Texas ....................Aug. 25, 2000
5,273 North Carolina (4) vs. Duke (0), Durham, N.C. ......................Nov. 5, 2000
5,222 Florida (2) vs. North Carolina (1), Gainesville, Fla. ................Oct. 11, 1998
5,206 North Carolina (4) vs. Duke (2), Chapel Hill, N.C. ................Nov. 6, 1994
5,100 Texas A&M (0) vs. North Carolina (3), Klein, Texas ..............Oct. 20, 1996
5,055 North Carolina (5) vs. William & Mary (1), Chapel Hill,

N.C. (NCAA third round) ................................................Nov. 21, 1999

No. Team vs. Opponent Date
5,041 Portland (0) vs. Notre Dame (1), Portland, Ore.......................Sept. 7, 1997
5,008 North Carolina (2) vs. Virginia (1), Chapel Hill, N.C. 

(NCAA third round) ........................................................Nov. 18, 2000
5,000 Portland (0) vs. Notre Dame (1) and North Carolina (3) vs. 

Connecticut (0), Portland, Ore. (NCAA semifinals) ............Nov. 18, 1994 
4,895 Portland (0) vs. North Carolina (1), Portland, Ore. ................Oct. 29, 1994
4,745 Florida (5) vs. Florida St. (1), Gainesville, Fla. ......................Aug. 27, 1999
4,655 North Carolina (3) vs. Tennessee (0), Chapel Hill, N.C...........Sept. 1, 1999
4,500 North Carolina (2) vs. Duke (1), Chapel Hill, N.C. ................Sept. 1, 1996
4,442 Florida (4) vs. Florida St. (2), Gainesville, Fla. ........................Sept. 2, 1995
4,380 North Carolina (4) vs. Maryland (0), College Park, Md. ......Oct. 10, 1997
4,235 North Carolina vs. James Madison, Chapel Hill, N.C. 

(NCAA second round) ....................................................Nov. 23, 1996
4,213 North Carolina (2) vs. Penn St. (3), Chapel Hill, N.C. ..........Sept. 12, 1999
4,142 North Carolina (5) vs. Virginia (1), Chapel Hill, N.C. ............Oct. 25, 1998
4,012 Connecticut (2) vs. Syracuse (0), Storrs, Conn. ........................Oct. 4, 1998

EXCLUDING NCAA TOURNAMENT
No. Team vs. Opponent Date
*6,070 Connecticut (4) vs. Syracuse (2), Storrs, Conn. ....................Sept. 26, 1999
6,024 North Carolina (5) vs. Notre Dame (1), 

Chapel Hill, N.C. ..........................................................Sept. 13, 1998
5,596 Portland (1) vs. North Carolina (6), Portland, Ore. ................Oct. 10, 1992
5,514 North Carolina (0) vs. Santa Clara (1), Durham, N.C. ..........Sept. 24, 1999
5,440 North Carolina (9) vs. Texas (2), Austin, Texas ....................Aug. 25, 2000
5,273 North Carolina (4) vs. Duke (0), Durham, N.C. ....................Nov. 5, 2000
5,222 Florida (2) vs. North Carolina (1), Gainesville, Fla. ................Oct. 11, 1998
5,206 North Carolina (4) vs. Duke (2), Chapel Hill, N.C. ................Nov. 6, 1994
5,100 Texas A&M (0) vs. North Carolina (3), Klein, Texas ..............Oct. 20, 1996
5,041 Portland (0) vs. Notre Dame (1), Portland, Ore.......................Sept. 7, 1997
4,895 Portland (0) vs. North Carolina (1), Portland, Ore. ................Oct. 29, 1994
4,745 Florida (5) vs. Florida St. (1), Gainesville, Fla. ......................Aug. 27, 1999
4,655 North Carolina (3) vs. Tennessee (0), Chapel Hill, N.C. ........Sept. 1, 1999
4,500 North Carolina (2) vs. Duke (1), Chapel Hill, N.C. ................Sept. 1, 1996
4,442 Florida (4) vs. Florida St. (2), Gainesville, Fla. ........................Sept. 2, 1995
4,380 North Carolina (4) vs. Maryland (0), College Park, Md. ........Oct. 10, 1997
4,213 North Carolina (2) vs. Penn St. (3), Chapel Hill, N.C. ..........Sept. 12, 1999
4,142 North Carolina (5) vs. Virginia (1), Chapel Hill, N.C. ............Oct. 25, 1998
4,051 Santa Clara (4) vs. Notre Dame (2), Santa Clara, Calif. ........Oct. 17, 1999
4,012 Connecticut (2) vs. Syracuse (0), Storrs, Conn. ........................Oct. 4, 1998

*Second game of doubleheader with men’s team.

Division I Game Attendance Records
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